TITLE

A RESOLUTION FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUPPORT HB 197 (COMMUNITY SOLAR LEGISLATION).

WHEREAS, the City of Warren (the "City") is interested in redeveloping certain landfills within the City of Warren; and

WHEREAS, Community Solar Legislation (HB 197) has been introduced into the Ohio House that would allow community solar projects to be built on closed landfills; and

WHEREAS, solar development may be the most advantageous development option for certain landfills within the City; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Warren City Council support the passage of HB 197; NOW, THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Warren, State of Ohio:

Section 1: That this Council hereby authorizes the Mayor of the City of Warren, Ohio, to send this Resolution of support of HB 197 to the joint sponsors of the Bill and also to the Chairman of the House Public Utilities Committee.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall take effect at the earliest time allowed by Law.

Passed in Council this	_ day of	, 2024
SIGNED:PRESIDENT OF COUNC		CLERK
FILED WITH THE MAYOR:		
DATE APPROVED:		
MAYOR, CITY OF WARREN, OHI	0	